MIC5841/5842
8-Bit Serial-Input Latched Drivers
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
May 2006
M9999-050506
(408) 955-1690
General Description
Using BiCMOS technology, the MIC5841/5842 integrated

• Output Transient-Protection Diodes
• Single or Split Supply Operation
Ordering Information
Part Number
Standard Pb-Free
Temperature Range Package
MIC5841BN MIC5841YN –40ºC to +85ºC 18-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC5841BV MIC5841YV –40ºC to +85ºC 20-Pin PLCC
MIC5841BWM MIC5841YWM –40ºC to +85ºC 18-Pin Wide SOIC
MIC5842BN MIC5842YN –40ºC to +85ºC 18-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC5842BV MIC5842YV –40ºC to +85ºC 20-Pin PLCC
MIC5842BWM MIC5842YWM –40ºC to +85ºC 18-Pin Wide SOIC
查询"MIC5841BV"供应商
Micrel, Inc. MIC5841/42
May 2006 2 M9999-050506
(408) 955-1690
Functional Diagram
8-BIT SERIAL-PARALLEL SHIFT REGISTER
6
SERIAL
DATA OUT
CLK
1
3
4
SERIAL
DATA IN
VS S
11
VDD
ST R O B E
OUTPUT ENABLE
(ACTIVE LOW)
Bipolar
MOS
LATCHES
OUT8
12131415161718
OUT7OUT6OUT5OUT4OUT3OUT2OUT1
5
7
8
Sub
VE E
91
10
K
查询"MIC5841BV"供应商
Micrel, Inc. MIC5841/42
May 2006 3 M9999-050506
(408) 955-1690
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1,2,3)
At 25°C Free-Air Temperature and VSS ................... 0V
Output Voltage, VCE (MIC5841) .............................  50V
                                 (MIC5842) .............................. 80V
Output Voltage, VCE(SUS) (MIC5841)(1)..................................35V
                                       (MIC5842) ........................ 50V
Logic Supply Voltage, VDD....................................... 15V
VDD with Reference to VEE ..................................... 25V